



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3903/2025**

VINOD JAISWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Pandey, Mr. Neeraj
Kumar Singh, Mr. Makardhvaj
Yadav, Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi,
Advocates.

versus

SMT RENU CHAUDHARY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

CRL.M.A. 17050/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17049/2025 (exemptions)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 3903/2025 & CRL.M.C. 17048/2025

3. By way of the present petition, the petitioner is seeking setting aside of the order dated 26.03.2025, passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge-04, Central District, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi, in Criminal Appeal No. 204/2023, titled as ***“Vinod Jaiswal Vs. Renu Chaudhary and Anr”***.
4. Issue notice to all respondents, through all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on the next date of hearing.
5. Let the Trial Court Record, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.



6. List on 25.09.2025.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MAY 29, 2025/vc

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any