



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3903/2025**

VINOD JAISWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Pandey Adv, Mr.
Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi Adv, Mr.
Makardhvaj Yadav Adv, Mr. Thakur
Singh Adv, Mr. Pradeep Kumar Adv,
Mr. Dilip Kumar Adv.

versus

SMT RENU CHAUDHARY & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.K.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.11.2025

CRL.M.A. 32691/2025 (for early hearing)

1. The present application has been moved seeking early hearing.
2. Considering the position of the Board, early hearing is not possible.
3. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

Pallavi/AP